

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6562 of 2026

=====

PATEL ANKITKUMAR K. & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR SHAIVAL M PATEL(9950) for the Petitioner(s) No.
1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,2,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,3,30,31,32,
33,4,5,6,7,8,9
MS MANISHA LAVKUMAR, ADDITIONAL ADVOCATE GENERAL
ASSISTED BY MR KRUTIK PARIKH, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 05/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 21.09.2026. Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 and 2. Direct service for remaining respondents is permitted.

BHAVIN MEHTA

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)